## RHT HEALTH TRUST (IN LIQUIDATION)

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

## **UPDATE ON DELISTING OF RHT HEALTH TRUST (IN LIQUIDATION)**

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meaning ascribed to them in the announcements dated 4 July 2023, 4 August 2023, 24 August 2023, 28 August 2023, 30 August 2023, 21 September 2023, 4 October 2023, 15 November 2023 and 25 January 2024 on the above matter (the "Previous Announcements").

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust (In Liquidation)) (the "Trustee-Manager") refers to the Previous Announcements in relation to the Proposed Delisting.

The Trustee-Manager wishes to inform Unitholders that RHT will be delisted from the Official List of the SGX-ST (the "Delisting") with effect from 9:00 a.m. (Singapore time) on 31 January 2024 (the "Delisting Date").

Following the Delisting, the units of RHT held by the Central Depository (Pte) Limited (the "CDP") as at the Delisting Date will be withdrawn from the CDP and confirmation notes will be issued to Unitholders confirming the number of Units held by each Unitholder. Pursuant to the Trust Deed, such confirmation note shall be deemed to be a certificate evidencing title to the Units pursuant to the Trust Deed.

For enquiries relating to the Units and/or any other matters concerning RHT, Unitholders may contact the unit registrar, Boardroom Corporate & Advisory Services Pte. Ltd. at +65 6536 5355 or via email at SRS.TeamE@boardroomlimited.com.

Announcements on matters relating to RHT will also be published on RHT's corporate website at www.rhthealthtrust.com following the Delisting.

Trading in RHT's securities has been suspended since 28 November 2019, and will continue to be suspended.

By Order of the Board

## RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201117555K) (as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust (In Liquidation))

Tan Kang Fun Chief Executive Officer / Chief Financial Officer 29 January 2024